specified in this Consent Agreement. 

31. Pursuant to section 16 of TSCA, 15 U.S.C. § 2615, the EPA has determined that a 
civil penalty in the amount below is appropriate to settle this matter . 

32. Respondents agree to pay a civil penalty in the amount of six thousand six hundred 
forty dollars ($6,640) (Assessed Penalty) within thilrty (30) days after the date the 
final order ratifying this Agreem ent is filed with the Regiona l Hearing Clerk 
(Effective Date). 

33. Payment of the penalty must be completed using any method, or combination of 
appropriate methods, as provided on the EPA website: